Shenzhen Jizhida Technology Co., Ltd

ADD: 1902E., BLDG.C6, HENGFENG IND. CITY, NO.739,ZHOUSHI RD., HEZHOU COMMUNITY, BAOAN DIST.,SHENZHEN, China

TEL: +86 755 28702786 FAX: +86 755 28702786

Email: jacky_cheung@hunicomtech.com

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Re: Change of Identification Authorization, FCC ID: 2A3OORB16

Date: 2022-04-11

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter grants authorization for representatives of Shenzhen Ysair Technology Co., LTD to apply to the FCC for a change in identification as specified under 47 CFR2.933 of the FCC rules. This authorization applies to Shenzhen Jizhida Technology Co., Ltd, product name: Walkie Talkie(FRS) FCC ID:2AQJJJT20, We are aware that Shenzhen Ysair Technology Co., LTD intends to market the above referenced product under their own FCC ID:2A3OORB16 Sincerely,

Signature:

Printed Name: Jacky Cheung

Jacky Cheung

Title:R&D Manager